Atlanta Jewish Welfare Dederation, Inc.

The newly formed central agency merging the Atlanta Jewish Community Council, Jewish Welfare Fund and the Jewish Social Service Federation

41 Exchange Place, S. E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Phone 525-4825

ABE GOLDSTEIN
PRESIDENT

M. C. GETTINGER
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

November 29, 1967

Mr. Dan Sweat City Hall 68 Mitchell St., S.W. Atlanta, Ga. 30303

Dear Mr. Sweat:

In accordance with our telephone conversation of last Friday I wish to advise you that the Atlanta Jewish Welfare Federation is interested in participating in the work of the Atlanta Urban Coalition.

The Atlanta Jewish Welfare Federation represents virtually all the adult Jewish organizations in greater Atlanta. As the letterhead indicates this central Jewish communal agency is the result of the recent merger of the Atlanta Jewish Community Council, the Welfare Fund and the Social Service Federation. I am enclosing a chart describing the structure and program of the Federation.

Please do not hesitate to call upon us if we can be of any assistance to the work of the City of Atlanta.

Sincerely yours,

M. C. Gettinger

Executive Director

Enclosure

MCG:rgf